Interdisciplinary Journals
(English Language only) 
Note: Does not include journals in traditional disciplines, professional fields (law, urban planning, etc.), or area studies.
General—Major Interdisciplinary Journals
· boundary 2 (vs. Social Text): https://www.boundary2.org/
· Critical Inquiry: https://criticalinquiry.uchicago.edu
· Diacritics: https://www.press.jhu.edu/journals/diacritics/ 
· Differences: https://read.dukeupress.edu/differences
· GLQ: https://glq.dukejournals.org/
· New Formations: A Journal of Culture/Theory/Politics: https://www.lwbooks.co.uk/new-formations
· New Left Review: https://www.newleftreview.org/ Public Culture: https://publicculture.org/
· Race and Class: https://journals.sagepub.com/home/rac
· Social Text (vs. boundary 2): https://socialtext.dukejournals.org/ 
· South Atlantic Quarterly: https://read.dukeupress.edu/south-atlantic-quarterly
· Theory and Event: https://www.press.jhu.edu/journals/theory_and_event/book_reviews.html
General: Other Interdisciplinary Journals (See also specific subfields below.)
· Annals of Public and Cooperative Economics: https://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/journal/14678292
· The Commoner: https://www.commoner.org.uk/
· constellations (formerly Praxis International): https://constell8cr.com/
· Critical Horizons: https://www.tandfonline.com/toc/ycrh20/current
· Critical Studies: https://www.thecritui.com/?nav=home
· Criticism: https://www.jstor.org/journal/criticism
· Cultural Critique: https://www.upress.umn.edu/journals/culturalcritique/cultcrit.html
· Cultural Logic: https://clogic.eserver.org/default.html
· Cultural Studies: https://www.tandfonline.com/toc/rcus20/current
· Culture, Theory, and Critique: https://www.tandfonline.com/toc/rctc20/current
· Discourse: https://www.usc.edu/org/discourse/
· Discourse and Society: https://www.sagepub.com/journalsProdDesc.nav?prodId=Journal200873
· Economy and Society: https://www.tandfonline.com/toc/reso20/current
· Frenzy: Canadian Journal of Political and Social Theory (CTheory.net): https://www.abebooks.co.uk/Canadian-Journal-Political-Social-Theory-Frenzy/2323763862/bd
· Interventions: International Journal of Postcolonial Studies: https://www.tandfonline.com/toc/riij20/current
· Journal for Cultural Research: https://www.tandfonline.com/toc/rcuv20/current
· Journal of Colonialism and Colonial History: https://muse.jhu.edu/journals/cch/
· New German Critique: https://read.dukeupress.edu/new-german-critique
· New Literary History: https://muse.jhu.edu/journals/new_literary_history/
· Parallax: https://www.tandfonline.com/loi/tpar20
· Political Theory: https://journals.sagepub.com/home/ptx
· Postcolonial Studies: https://www.tandfonline.com/journals/cpcs20
Postmodern Culture: https://pmc.iath.virginia.edu/
· Public Culture: https://read.dukeupress.edu/public-culture
· Representations: https://www.representations.org/
· Rethinking Marxism: https://www.rethinkingmarxism.org/
· Review of Radical Political Economics: https://journals.sagepub.com/home/rrp
· Social Politics: https://muse.jhu.edu/journals/social_politics/
· Socialist Review: https://www.socialistreview.org.uk/
· SubStance: https://substance.org/
· Textual Practice: https://www.tandfonline.com/toc/rtpr20/current
· Theory and Society: https://www.springer.com/journal/11186
· Theory, Culture, and Society: https://journals.sagepub.com/home/tcs
· Traces: https://www.traces.polimi.it/index.html
· Transitions: https://www.transitionsjournal.org/
Interdisciplinary Journals: Specific Subfields:
Critical Race Theory:
· Georgetown Journal of Law and Modern Critical Race Perspectives: https://www.law.georgetown.edu/mcrp-journal/
· Michigan Journal of Law and Race: https://repository.law.umich.edu/mjrl/
Feminist Journals:
· differences: A Journal of Feminist Cultural Studies:
· Feminist Economics: https://www.feministeconomics.org/
· Feminist Review: https://www.feminist-review.com/
· Feminist Studies: https://www.feministstudies.org/home.html
· Frontiers: A Journal of Women’s Studies: https://www.jstor.org/journal/fronjwomestud
· Genders: https://utpress.utexas.edu/journals/genders
· Gender Forum: https://www.genderforum.org/
· Gender, Place, and Culture: A Journal of Feminist Geography: https://www.tandfonline.com/toc/cgpc20/current
· Hypatia: https://hypatiaphilosophy.org/
Human Rights:
· Journal of Human Rights Practice: https://academic.oup.com/jhrp
· International Journal of Refugee Law: https://www.researchgate.net/journal/International-Journal-of-Refugee-Law-1464-3715
· Human Rights Law Review: https://academic.oup.com/hrlr
Science and Society Interdisciplinary Journals:
· Actual Virtual:
· Science, Technology, and Human Values: https://journals.sagepub.com/home/sth
· Technology and Culture: https://muse.jhu.edu/journals/technology_and_culture/
· Technology in Society: https://www.journals.elsevier.com/technology-in-society
· Social Science and Medicine: https://www.journals.elsevier.com/social-science-and-medicine
· Risk: Issues in Health and Safety: https://www.researchgate.net/journal/Risk-Issues-in-Health-Safety-1047-0484
· Science and Public Policy: https://academic.oup.com/spp

